
 

College of Business 
Enrollment Data by Discipline, Status and Gender 

Fall 2011 
 
 
DISCIPLINE 
Accounting, BBA 
Accounting, MPA 
Business Administration, BBA 
Business Administration, MBA 
Business Administration, PhD 
Economics, BBA 
Entrepreneurship, BBA 
Finance, BBA 
Management. BBA 
Marketing, BBA 

STATUS  
 

TOTAL 
300 
41 

346 
43 
18 
16 
76 
51 

134 
73 

Full-Time Part-Time 
Male Female Male Female 
112          145 
10             8 

151          133 
9              9 
4              5 
10             5 
43            29 
23            19 
63            54 
31            37 

8             35 
6             17 

21            41 
6             19 
5              4 
1              0 
4              0 
5              4 
4             13 
4              1 

456          444           64           134         1098 
TOTAL, College of Business                                                                    900                           198 

 
College of Education & Human Development 

Enrollment Data by Discipline, Status and Gender 
Fall 2011 

 
 
DISCIPLINE 
Educational Adm & Supervision, MS 
Educational Adm & Supervision, PhD 
Educational Technology, BS 
Guidance & Counseling, MS 
Guidance & Counseling, MSED 
Higher Education, EPHD 
Rehabilitation Services, MS 

STATUS  
 

TOTAL 
25 
66 
1 

60 
15 
58 
41 

Full-Time Part-Time 
Male Female Male Female 

3             16 
10            10 
0              1 
3             19 
0              3 

15            32 
3             29 

4              2 
19            27 
0              0 
5             33 
1             11 
4              7 
2              7 

TOTAL, School of Administrative Leadership                               34           110 35            87            266 
Child Care & Family Education, BS 
Early Childhood Education, MSED 
Early Childhood Education, EDD 
Education, EDS 
Elementary Education, BSED 
Elementary Education, MSED 
Health, Physical Educ & Rec, BSED 
Health, Physical Educ & Rec, MSED 
Reading, MSED 
Secondary Education, MSED 
Secondary Education, EDS 
Social Science Education, BSED 
Special Education, BSED 
Special Education, MSED 
Sport Science, MS 
Teacher Education, MAT 

3            130 
0             10 
6              8 
5             14 
51           367 
1              5 

186           87 
6              5 
0              0 
0              0 
0              0 
12            18 
6             31 
1             10 
8              9 
1              5 

4            141 
5            125 
5             20 

23            74 
13            86 
1             13 

12             3 
25            19 
0              9 
2              3 
2              7 
2              5 
0             16 
2             36 

14             3 
27            66 

278 
140 
39 

116 
517 
20 

288 
55 
9 
5 
9 

37 
53 
49 
34 
99 

TOTAL, School of Instructional Leadership                                  286          699 137          626         1748 
320          809         172          713         2014 

TOTAL, College of Education & Human Development                        1129                          885 



 
College of Liberal Arts 

Enrollment Data by Discipline, Status and Gender 
Fall 2011 

 
 
DISCIPLINE 
English, BA 
English, MA 
English, MAT 
Foreign Languages, BA 
Mass Communications, BS 
Mass Communications, MS 
Speech, BA 
Speech, BS 

STATUS  
 

TOTAL 
113 
31 
4 

16 
215 
36 
42 
13 

Full-Time Part-Time 
Male Female Male Female 

27            77 
3              7 
0              1 
4              9 

81           114 
3              9 

16            24 
4              4 

3              6 
5             16 
0              3 
1              2 
8             12 

12            12 
1              1 
1              4 

TOTAL, School of Communications                                               138          245 31            56            470 
Art, BA 
Music Education, BME 
Music Education, MME 
Performance, BM 

58            41 
40            13 
2              0 

60            13 

5              7 
6              1 
6              5 
7              1 

111 
60 
13 
81 

TOTAL, School of Fine and Performing Arts                                160           67 24            14            265 
Clinical Psychology, PhD 
Criminal Justice & Corr Srvs, BA 
Criminology, MA 
History, BA 
History, BS 
History, MA 
Political Science, BA 
Political Science, MA 
Psychology, BA 
Sociology, BA 
Sociology, MA 

5             17 
186          194 
1              2 
31            22 
2              1 
6              4 
61            56 
9              7 
43           196 
14            40 
0              8 

4             14 
8             23 
5             15 
2              3 
0              0 
6             10 
5              7 
2              7 
5              9 
1              6 
7             19 

40 
411 
23 
58 
3 

26 
129 
25 

253 
61 
34 

TOTAL, School of Social and Behavioral Sciences                     358          547           45           113         1063 
656          859         100          183         1798 

TOTAL, College of Liberal Arts                                                               1515                          283 



 
College of Lifelong Learning Enrollment Data by 

Discipline, Status and Gender Fall 2011 

 
 
DISCIPLINE 
Professional Interdisciplinary Studies, BS 

STATUS  
 

TOTAL 
363 

Full-Time Part-Time 
Male Female Male Female 
70 157 36 100 
70           157           36           100           363 

TOTAL, College of Lifelong Learning                                                     227                           136 
 
 

College of Science, Engineering & Technology 
Enrollment Data By Discipline, Status & Gender 

Fall 2011 
  STATUS   

  Full-Time Part-Time   
DISCIPLINE Female Male Female Male TOTAL 

Civil Engineering BS 112 20 9 0 141 
Computer Engineering BS 191 46 9 4 250 
Computer Science BS 79 30 11 5 125 
Computer Science MS 8 11 7 5 31 
Engineering MS 9 2 8 4 23 
Telecommunication Engineering, BS 6 1 0 0 7 
TOTAL, School of Engineering 405 110 44 18 577 
Biology BS 183 556 20 60 819 
Biology MS 4 13 2 0 19 
Chemistry BS 46 84 3 9 142 
Chemistry MS 2 11 2 5 20 
Chemistry PhD 7 7 8 12 34 
Earth System Science BS 4 4 1 0 9 
Environmental Science MS 1 1 1 1 4 
Environmental Science PhD 5 8 9 15 37 
Hazardous Materials Management MS 6 1 4 3 14 
Industrial Technology BS 55 14 6 2 77 
Mathematics BS 24 21 3 2 50 
Mathematics Education BSED 0 16 11 0 27 
Mathematics MS 1 1 2 2 6 
Meteorology BS 12 14 1 0 27 
Physics BS 8 19 1 1 29 

Science and Mathematics Teaching  MST 12 17 1 4 34 
Technology Education  MSED 6 15 18 38 77 
TOTAL, School of Science & Technology 376 786 82 154 1398 
  781 896 126 172 1975 

TOTAL, College of Science, Engineering & 
Technology 1677 298   



 

College of Public Service 
Enrollment Data by Discipline, Status and Gender 

Fall 2011 
 
 
DISCIPLINE 
Public Administration, PhD 
Public Policy & Administration, MPPA 
Urban Studies, BA 
Urban & Regional Planning, MA 
Urban & Regional Planning, PhD 

STATUS  
 

TOTAL 
53 
54 
13 
26 
42 

Full-Time Part-Time 
Male Female Male Female 

11            12 
5             12 
4              5 

12             9 
6             14 

12            18 
10            27 
2              2 
3              2 
8             14 

TOTAL, School of Policy & Planning                                              38            52 35            63            188 
Communicative Disorders, BS 
Communicative Disorders, MS 
Health Care Administration, BS 
Public Health, MPH 
Public Health, DPH 

3             70 
1             33 

24           181 
18            48 
14            24 

0              6 
0              2 
1             26 
9             35 
4             27 

79 
36 

232 
110 
69 

TOTAL, School of Public Health                                                      60           356 14            96            526 
Social Work, BSW 
Social Work, MSW 
Social Work, PhD 

28           294 
7             75 
1              7 

2             26 
4             41 
5             14 

350 
127 
27 

TOTAL, Social Work                                                                          36           376 11            81            504 
134          784           60           240         1218 

TOTAL, College of Public Service                                                           918                           300 
 

Undecided Majors 
Enrollment Data by Discipline, Status and Gender 

Fall 2011 
 
 
DISCIPLINE 
Undecided Majors 

STATUS  
 

TOTAL 
438 

Full-Time Part-Time 
Male Female Male Female 
145          149 42           102 
145          149           42           102           438 

TOTAL, Undecided Majors                                                                       294                           144 
 

TOTAL UNIVERSITY 
Enrollment Data by College, Status and Gender 

Fall 2011 
 
 
COLLEGE 
College of Business 
College of Education & Human Development 
College of Liberal Arts 
College of Lifelong Learning 
College of Science, Engineering & Technology 
College of Public Service 
Undecided Majors 

STATUS  
 

TOTAL 
1098 
2014 
1798 
363 

1975 
1218 
437 

Full-Time Part-Time 
Male Female Male Female 
456          444 
320          809 
656          859 
70           157 

781          896 
134          784 
145          148 

64           134 
172          713 
100          183 
36           100 
126          172 
60           240 
42           102 

2562        4097        600         1644        8903 
TOTAL UNIVERSITY                                                                                 6659                         2244 

 


