College of Bus Enrollment Data by Discipline Fall 2011					
		STA			
		-Time		t-Time	
DISCIPLINE	Male	Female	Male	Female	TOTAL
Accounting, BBA	112	145	8	35	300
Accounting, MPA	10	8	6	17	41
Business Administration, BBA	151	133	21	41	346
Business Administration, MBA	9	9	6	19	43
Business Administration, PhD	4	5	5	4	18
Economics, BBA	10	5	1	0	16
Entrepreneurship, BBA	43	29	4	0	76
Finance, BBA	23	19	5	4	51
Management. BBA	63	54	4	13	134
Marketing, BBA	31	37	4	1	73
	456	444	64	134	1098

TOTAL, College of Business

College of Education & Human Development Enrollment Data by Discipline, Status and Gender						
Fall 2011						
	STATUS					
		-Time		t-Time		
DISCIPLINE	Male	Female	Male	Female	TOTAL	
Educational Adm & Supervision, MS	3	16	4	2	25	
Educational Adm & Supervision, PhD	10	10	19	27	66	
Educational Technology, BS	0	1	0	0	1	
Guidance & Counseling, MS	3	19	5	33	60	
Guidance & Counseling, MSED	0	3	1	11	15	
Higher Education, EPHD	15	32	4	7	58	
Rehabilitation Services, MS	3	29	2	7	41	
TOTAL, School of Administrative Leadership	34	110	35	87	266	
Child Care & Family Education, BS	3	130	4	141	278	
Early Childhood Education, MSED	0	10	5	125	140	
Early Childhood Education, EDD	6	8	5	20	39	
Education, EDS	5	14	23	74	116	
Elementary Education, BSED	51	367	13	86	517	
Elementary Education, MSED	1	5	1	13	20	
Health, Physical Educ & Rec, BSED	186	87	12	3	288	
Health, Physical Educ & Rec, MSED	6	5	25	19	55	
Reading, MSED	0	0	0	9	9	
Secondary Education, MSED	0	0	2	3	5	
Secondary Education, EDS	0	0	2	7	9	
Social Science Education, BSED	12	18	2	5	37	
Special Education, BSED	6	31	0	16	53	
Special Education, MSED	1	10	2	36	49	
Sport Science, MS	8	9	14	3	34	
Teacher Education, MAT	1	5	27	66	99	
TOTAL, School of Instructional Leadership	286	699	137	626	1748	
	320	809	172	713	2014	
TOTAL, College of Education & Human Development	1129 885					

## College of Liberal Arts Enrollment Data by Discipline, Status and Gender Fall 2011

Fall 2011					
	STATUS				
	Full-Time		Part-Time		
DISCIPLINE	Male	Female	Male	Female	TOTAL
English, BA	27	77	3	6	113
English, MA	3	7	5	16	31
English, MAT	0	1	0	3	4
Foreign Languages, BA	4	9	1	2	16
Mass Communications, BS	81	114	8	12	215
Mass Communications, MS	3	9	12	12	36
Speech, BA	16	24	1	1	42
Speech, BS	4	4	1	4	13
TOTAL, School of Communications	138	245	31	56	470
Art, BA	58	41	5	7	111
Music Education, BME	40	13	6	1	60
Music Education, MME	2	0	6	5	13
Performance, BM	60	13	7	1	81
TOTAL, School of Fine and Performing Arts	160	67	24	14	265
Clinical Psychology, PhD	5	17	4	14	40
Criminal Justice & Corr Srvs, BA	186	194	8	23	411
Criminology, MA	1	2	5	15	23
History, BA	31	22	2	3	58
History, BS	2	1	0	0	3
History, MA	6	4	6	10	26
Political Science, BA	61	56	5	7	129
Political Science, MA	9	7	2	7	25
Psychology, BA	43	196	5	9	253
Sociology, BA	14	40	1	6	61
Sociology, MA	0	8	7	19	34
TOTAL, School of Social and Behavioral Sciences	358	547	45	113	1063
	656	859	100	183	1798
TOTAL, College of Liberal Arts	1:	515		283	

## College of Lifelong Learning Enrollment Data by Discipline, Status and Gender Fall 2011

DISCIPLINE

Professional Interdisciplinary Studies, BS

TOTAL, College of Lifelong Learning

	STA	TUS		
Full	-Time	Par		
Male	Female	Male	Female	TOTAL
70	157	36	100	363
70	157	36	100	363
2	27		136	

College of Science, Engineering & Technology Enrollment Data By Discipline, Status & Gender Fall 2011							
	STATUS						
	Full-Ti	Full-Time Part-1					
DISCIPLINE	Female	Male	Female	Male	TOTAL		
Civil Engineering BS	112	20	9	0	141		
Computer Engineering BS	191	46	9	4	250		
Computer Science BS	79	30	11	5	125		
Computer Science MS	8	11	7	5	31		
Engineering MS	9	2	8	4	23		
Telecommunication Engineering, BS	6	1	0	0	7		
TOTAL, School of Engineering	405	110	44	18	577		
Biology BS	183	556	20	60	819		
Biology MS	4	13	2	0	19		
Chemistry BS	46	84	3	9	142		
Chemistry MS	2	11	2	5	20		
Chemistry PhD	7	7	8	12	34		
Earth System Science BS	4	4	1	0	9		
Environmental Science MS	1	1	1	1	4		
Environmental Science PhD	5	8	9	15	37		
Hazardous Materials Management MS	6	1	4	3	14		
Industrial Technology BS	55	14	6	2	77		
Mathematics BS	24	21	3	2	50		
Mathematics Education BSED	0	16	11	0	27		
Mathematics MS	1	1	2	2	6		
Meteorology BS	12	14	1	0	27		
Physics BS	8	19	1	1	29		
Science and Mathematics Teaching MST	12	17	1	4	34		
Technology Education MSED	6	15	18	38	77		
TOTAL, School of Science & Technology	376	786	82	154	1398		
	781	896	126	172	1975		
TOTAL, College of Science, Engineering & Technology	1677 298						

College of Public Service
<b>Enrollment Data by Discipline, Status and Gender</b>
Fall 2011

	STATUS				
	Full-Time		Part-Time		
DISCIPLINE	Male	Female	Male	Female	TOTAL
Public Administration, PhD	11	12	12	18	53
Public Policy & Administration, MPPA	5	12	10	27	54
Urban Studies, BA	4	5	2	2	13
Urban & Regional Planning, MA	12	9	3	2	26
Urban & Regional Planning, PhD	6	14	8	14	42
TOTAL, School of Policy & Planning	38	52	35	63	188
Communicative Disorders, BS	3	70	0	6	79
Communicative Disorders, MS	1	33	0	2	36
Health Care Administration, BS	24	181	1	26	232
Public Health, MPH	18	48	9	35	110
Public Health, DPH	14	24	4	27	69
TOTAL, School of Public Health	60	356	14	96	526
Social Work, BSW	28	294	2	26	350
Social Work, MSW	7	75	4	41	127
Social Work, PhD	1	7	5	14	27
TOTAL, Social Work	36	376	11	81	504
	134	784	60	240	1218
TOTAL, College of Public Service	918		300		

Undecided Majors
<b>Enrollment Data by Discipline, Status and Gender</b>
Fall 2011

STATUS

Part-Time

144

102

102

**TOTAL** 438 438

Full-Time DISCIPLINE Male Female Male Female Undecided Majors 145 149 42 145 149 42 TOTAL, Undecided Majors 294

## **TOTAL UNIVERSITY Enrollment Data by College, Status and Gender** Fall 2011

	STATUS				
	Full-Time		Part-Time		
COLLEGE	Male	Female	Male	Female	TOTAL
College of Business	456	444	64	134	1098
College of Education & Human Development	320	809	172	713	2014
College of Liberal Arts	656	859	100	183	1798
College of Lifelong Learning	70	157	36	100	363
College of Science, Engineering & Technology	781	896	126	172	1975
College of Public Service	134	784	60	240	1218
Undecided Majors	145	148	42	102	437
	2562	4097	600	1644	8903
TOTAL UNIVERSITY	6659		2244		